Last Date and time of submission of 

Bids 
8 May 2025, 1600 Hrs. 

Date and time of opening of Bids 9 May 2025, 1600 Hrs. 

Clarification Start Date 17 April 2025,  1700 Hrs. 

Clarification End Date 8 May 2025, 1600 Hrs. 

Earnest Money Deposit 
Rs.37,900/- (Rupees Thirty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 

only) 

Bid Validity Period 90 days from the date of opening 

Bid Address to the 

The Chairman, Institute Works Committee, 
Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum 
Technology, 
Mubarakpur,Mukhetia, Bahadurpur 
Post: Harbanshganj, Jais, Amethi – 229304

[...]

to rejection of the bid. 

3. The two part-bid system (Technical Bid & Financial Bid) will be followed for this tender.  
“Online Bid" shall contain (Pdf format only) 

Sl. 

No. 
Details of Documents Documents to be Uploaded 

File 

Format 

1. 

The EMD of Rs.37,900/- (Rupees Thirty Seven 
Thousand Nine Hundred only) (Exempted in 
case of MSE (Micro & Small Enterprises, as per 
public procurement policy for MSEs) 
registered, Udyam certificate to be enclosed) in 
the form of NEFT/Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit 
Receipt issued by any Nationalized Bank in 
favour of “Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum

[...]

.pdf 

5. 
Entire Tender Document duly signed & 
stamped by the bidder 

Upload – Entire Tender Document duly 

signed & stamped 

.pdf 

6. 

Average Annual Financial Turnover during the 
last 3 years, ending 31st March 2025, should be 
at least Rs.3,79,600/- (Rupees Three Lakh 
Seventy-Nine Thousand Six Hundred only) 
(Annexure 1) 

Enclose Annual Report in Annexure – 1, 

as certified by Chartered Accountant 

(Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss 

Account) for the last 3 (three) financial 

year’s i.e., From 2022-23, 2023-24 & 

2024-25) 

.pdf 

RGIPT, Jais, Amethi reserves the right to reject the bid if any of the above listed documents

[...]

a copy of address proof Copy of constitution or legal status of the sole proprietorship / firm 

/ company etc. 

b) The bid should be accompanied by EMD for bid security of the amount. 

c) Duly filled Annexure – 1 (Average Annual Financial Turnover during the last 3 

years, ending 31st March 2025, should be at least Rs.3,79,600/- (Rupees Three Lakh 

Seventy-Nine Thousand Six Hundred only) 

d) Last 3 years Income Tax Return (ITR) 

e) Duly filled Annexure – 2 (No conviction certificate). 

f) Copy of PAN. 

g) Copy of GSTIN registration certificate. 

h) Copy of Bank Account details. 

i) Bidder should have valid Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) License/Certifications